
III W"';tten Answers CHAITRA 19, 1892 (SAKA) Wrilltn A..suurs 82

Manipur have submitted, through their Unions. memorandum to the Postmaster General and the Director of Assam Postal Services, Assam Circle when they last visited Imphal and later on sent memorandum to the latter for grant of a number of allowance including hill
.nd winter allowances, ad-hoc allowance 35 are admissible to the Manipur Government employees;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the postal authorities of Assam Circle; and

(d) whether his Ministry is consulted on the grievances of the postal emplyees of Manipur for necessary sanction of the allowances aforesaid?

TIlE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMU-
NICATIONS (SHRI SHER SINGH):
Ca) Yes.

Cb) and (cl. The demands made by the Unions were received bY' this Ministry and considered in consultation with tbe Ministry of Finance. Finance Ministry did not agree to sanction the hill, winter and house rent allowances now paid on a prescribed scale for Central Gov!. servants on the same basis as admissible to Manipur Government employees.

PostiBg of Employees of Field Publicity
Section

:5720. SHRI M. MEGHACHAN-
DRA: Will the Minister of INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING AND
COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to slale:

(a) whether any rule has heen framed and is enforced that employes in the Field Publicity Section are to be posted to places other than their usual place of
~i erice and they are not to be transferred to their usual place of residence;

(b) if so, the reaSOns therefor; and

Ic) if the reply to part (a) above be in negative the rule relating to transfer for employees in Field Publicity Section?

mE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING. AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI I. K. GUJRAL):
(a) and (b). Tbere is no rule on the subject. As a matter of policy, ie~

Publicity Officen and Field Publicity Assistants are usually not posted to their places of permanent residence. 1 his policy has been evolved so as to maintain objectivity of the officers concern·
ed in the discharge of their duties.

(c) Does not arise.

AIIotmeDt of LaDd to Elangldumgpollpi Fanning Society of Manipur

.5721. SHRI M. MEGHACHAN-
DRA: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1620 acres of land were being allotted to Elangkhangpokpi Farming Society of Manipur by the Manipur
Administration;

(b) whether the members of the S0-
ciety are landless or poor peasants;

(c) if so, the reasons for the Manipur Administration imposing premium for tbe land So allotted; and

(d) whether the Manipur Administration is considering to allot the land without asking for premium?

TIlE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI·
CULTURE. COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COOPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHIB SHINDE): (8)
Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d). The members of the Society arc landless persons. The competent officer, under the provision of Manipur Land Revenue and Land Reforms Act, 960. has imposed a premium for the land. The Manipur Administration has not intimated any proposal to allot the land without a pre-
mum.
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